Upon completion of each oral history, DAR shall provide CITY one 
copy of the transcribed interview in printed form and electronic format, 

interview recordings, and oral history release form, and vouchers for 
work completed. 

6. CITY shall pay DAR the sum of Six Hundred Seventy-Five and 
00/100 Dollars ($675.00) per each completed oral history, for a total not 

to exceed Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars 
($6,750.00), for work completed and this amount cannot be exceeded 
unless change orders are agreed upon in writing by both parties.  

7. DAR shall remain solely responsible for the content and accuracy 

of the transcriptions.  

8. In the event DAR does not complete ten (10) oral histories by